MSME No: UDYAM-GJ-01-0071109 CIN No: U63000GJ2015PLC084004



Transvoy Logistics India Ltd.

CIN: U63000GJ2015PLC084004 REG.OFFICE: B-504, MONDEAL HEIGHTS. B/S. NOVOTEL HOTEL, S.G.HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD-380015 (GUJARAT-INDIA) EMAIL: RAVI@TRANSVOY.COM, TEL.NO. 079-29705456

To,

The Corporate Relations Department,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.

Scrip Code: 543754 Symbol: TRANSVOY

ISIN Code: INE0MPU01011

Subject: Compliance Status of Regulation 6 (1) and 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, for the quarter ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to submit that Transvoy Logistics India Limited is in compliance with the requirements of Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, for the quarter/half year ended March 31, 2024, as per details hereunder:

Regulation 6(1): Qualified Company Secretary as the Compliance Officer:

Name: Riddhi Nareshkumar Shah

Designation: Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No. ACS 37097

Address: 501, Merlin Orion, B/s Jaydeep Tower, Near Dharnidhar Cross Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad – 380007

Contact No. 8511147148

Email Id: cs.riddhishah@yahoo.in

Regulation 7(1): Share Transfer Agent:

Name: Link Intime India Pvt Ltd CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 SEBI Reg. No. INR000004058

Reg. Office Address: C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai –

400083

TRANSVOY LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

www.transvoy.com

Info@transvoy.com

079-29705456





Transvoy Logistics India Ltd.

Ahmedabad Office Address: 5th Floor, 506 to 508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Contact No. 079-26465179

Email Id: ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in

Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Please take the aforesaid intimation on record.

Yours faithfully,

Transvoy Logistics India Limited

LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

Ravindrakumar K.

Managing Director

DIN: 01775225

Date: 25.04.2024 Place: Ahmedabad



